
2013 EAST KOOTENAY INVITATIONAL COMPETITION
STAR 1   GROUP 1 

Trinda Cote Columbia Valley

Maria Crying Head Cardston

Avery Dyer Fernie

Emily Fabbro Creston

Ava Mattersdorfer Fernie

Sydney Polacik Fernie

STAR 1 GROUP 2

Taylor Amos CNP

Kyla Carlson North Star

Charlize Du Preez North Star

Tatyanna Fontaine Rossland

Alexandra Pereverzoff Fernie

Ayla Rose CNP

Tanner Sanderson CNP

STAR2 

Taylor Bilodeau Sparwood

Mackenzie Bryant Elkford

Desiree Cassidy Rossland

Layne Corrigan Fernie

Jenna Dies Fernie

Kyra Doehle Fernie

Jasmine Drolet Beaver Valley

Midori Elford Columbia Valley

Jillian Falasconi Foothills

Hannah Goldsmith Columbia Valley

Mackenzie Mayea Elkford

Cameron Morgan Fernie

Olivia Olivieri CNP

Paige Polacik Fernie

Shanniah Richmond Fernie

Elyse Richmond Fernie

McKenna Ringwald Cardston

Ashlyn Saluk Fernie

Maria Schaufele Elkford

Claire Sibbald Beaver Valley

Olivia Sombrowski Fernie

Maren Sommerfeldt Cardston

Tayana Therrien Sparwood

Jillienne Thom Cranbrook

Makayla Vernier Fernie

Abbi Vernier Fernie

Emily Walburger Mtn View



Emmerson Zimmerman Fernie

STAR 3 A WOMEN AND MEN

Stephanie Armstrong CNP

Julianne Beddie Columbia Valley

Kennedy Blakey CNP

Kaylee Brisco Cardston

Reina Cancilla Rossland

Hannah Doerksen North Star

Peyton Dutcher Columbia Valley

Cael Elford Columbia Valley

Kaelyn Finlay Elkford

Cassandra Forbes Redcliff

Jordan Funk Redcliff

Natasha Gault CNP

Kiera Hinch Cardston

Katelyn Jaster Redcliff

Alex King Golden

Hailey Kwok Columbia Valley

Nikita Lehnert-Thiel Foothills Skating Club

Sady Milford CNP

Emily Newel North Star

Reese Pagnucco CNP

Brenna Paulsen BVSC

Morgan Sabo Nelson

Kaylea Suderman Redcliff

Meghan Tarcon CNP

Chelsea Tuusa Elkford

Taylor Weatherby Redcliff

Sydney Wilson North Star

STAR3B 

Kelsey Ackert Cranbrook

Heather Anctil CNP

Hailey Beddie Columbia Valley

Ireland Benson Cranbrook

Sydney Dorge CNP

Megan Gourley Cranbrook

Alexandra Harrington Sparwood

Mekaela Kallies Fernie

Ella Knight Rossland

Sidney Kwok Columbia Valley

Zoe Marina Creston

Bianca Marina Creston

Molly Miller North Star

Chayne Plaza Cranbrook



STAR 4  UNDER 10

Kailey Duchscherer Medicine Hat

Mackenzie Duchscherer Medicine Hat

Ryla Schacher Golden

STAR 4 UNDER 13 

Katie Anderson Cranbrook

Amanda Carter Cranbrook

Charly Defouw Nelson

Dryden Gris Fernie

Maeran Hinch Cardston

Marisa Hogg Fernie

Ava Hozjan Fernie

Fynley Kuijt Fernie

Geneve Miller Cranbrook

Breanna Tomilin Nelson

Taryn Verhelst BVSC

Rylee Whitson Fernie

STAR 4   13 & Over Group 1

Darrien Armstrong Cranbrook

Elizabeth Chesley Medicine Hat

Araleigh Cranch Columbia Valley

Brooke Dorge CNP

Katelynne Elliott Golden

Emma Inman Elkford

Emily LaRoy Golden

Sonia Mende Fernie

Taylor Moulton Fernie

Leah Teeple Fernie

Mackenzie Walts BVSC

STAR 4 13 & Over Group 2

Hunter Bezak Fernie

Freya Buch Cranbrook

Brieanna Gibson Cranbrook

Kyra Glazier-Morris Lake Bonavista

Mira Macnair Fernie

Emily Mayes Cranbrook

Quinn McKay Cranbrook

Sarah Mickey Redcliff

Haley Newman Columbia Valley

Jodi Thompson Fernie

SENIOR BRONZE FREESKATE

Samantha Bleich Fernie

Carley Frasca Golden



Robyn Gourley Cranbrook

Mallory Mackay Golden

Montanna McIlwain Columbia Valley

Leah Newman Columbia Valley

Sara Rayne Lewis Fernie

Alex Stephenson Fernie

Linnea Uphill-Benischke Fernie

JUNIOR SILVER FREESKATE

Christy Hawley Fernie

Kaitlyn Poirier Fernie

SENIOR SILVER MEN FREESKATE

Robert Verhelst BVSC

Jacob Verhelst BVSC

SENIOR SILVER WOMEN FREESKATE

Jaylin Bachmier Medicine Hat

Jessica Hewison Cranbrook

Anna Koltai Fernie

Shayla Lipkewich Fernie

Brady Whitson Fernie

GOLD FREESKATE

Cera Atherton Fernie

Caitlin Cavalier North Star

Taylan Dennis Armstrong

Chloe Pitre Cranbrook

Jodi Stemberger CalAlta

INTRODUCTORY PAIRS

Cassidy Cox Jordyn Vanee Fort MacLeod

Cael Elford Peyton Dutcher Columbia Valley

PRE-JUVENILE FREESKATE

Alexis Mitchell Medicine Hat

Tanessa Morris Medicine Hat

Cassie Orich Medicine Hat

Sianna Tomich Rossland

JUVENILE FREESKATE

Abby-Anne Hughes Calalta

Emma Morgan Fernie

Emma Nieuwesteeg Fernie

PRE-INTRODUCTORY INTERPRETIVE GROUP 1 

MacKenzie Bryant Elkford



Kyra Doehle Fernie

Hannah Doerksen North Star

Josie Ellice Elkford

Lena Ellice Elkford

Alexandra Harrington Sparwood

Mackenzie Mayea Elkford

Ashlyn Saluk Fernie

Maria Schaufele Elkford

Jillienne Thom Cranbrook

Sydney Wilson North Star

PRE-INTRODUCTORY INERPRETIVE GROUP 2 

Reina Cancilla Rossland

Desiree Cassidy Rossland

Kaelyn Finlay Elkford

Mekaela Kallies Fernie

Devin Knox Rossland

Fynley Kuijt Fernie

Emily Newel North Star

Makayla Peverill Golden

Brynn Thompson Elkford

Chelsea Tuusa Elkford

INTRODUCTORY INTERPRETIVE GROUP 1 

Freya Buch Cranbrook

Kailey Duchscherer Medicine Hat

Mackenzie Duchscherer Medicine Hat

Cassandra Forbes Redcliff

Jordan Funk Redcliff

Natasha Gault CNP

Emma Inman Elkford

Katelyn Jaster Redcliff

Bianca Marina Creston

Molly Miller North Star

Chayne Plaza Cranbrook

Kaylea Suderman Redcliff

Taylor Weatherby Redcliff

INTRODUCORY INTERPRETIVE GROUP 2 

Kelsey Ackert Cranbrook

Katie Anderson Cranbrook

Ireland Benson Cranbrook

Samantha Bleich Fernie

Amanda Carter Cranbrook

Cassidy Cox Ft. MacLeod

Brieanna Gibson Cranbrook

Marisa Hogg Fernie



Zoe Marina Creston

Sady Milford CNP

Geneve Miller Cranbrook

Reese Pagnucco CNP

Sara Rayne Lewis Fernie

Jodi Thompson Fernie

BRONZE INTERPRETIVE GROUP 1 

Carley Frasca Golden

Hailey Gillies CNP

Alex King Golden

Rayanne Leigan Golden

Alexis Mitchell Medicine Hat

Taylor Moulton Fernie

Tenessa Morris Medicine Hat

Cassie Orich Medicine Hat

Leah Teeple Fernie

Sianna Tomich Rossland

Mackenzie Walts BVSC

Rylee Whitson Fernie

BRONZE INTERPRETIVE GROUP 2

Darrien Armstrong Cranbrook

Elizabeth Chesley Medicine Hat

Araleigh Cranch Columbia Valley

Sydney Dorge CNP

Abby-Anne Hughes Calalta

Emily LaRoy Golden

Mallory Mackay Golden

Quinn McKay Cranbrook

Sonia Mende Fernie

Sarah Mickey Redcliff

Haley Newman Columbia Valley

Taryn Verhelst BVSC

SILVER INTERPRETIVE

Heather Anctil CNP

Brooke Dorge CNP

Katelynne Elliott Golden

Kyra Glazier-Morris Lake Bonavista

Jessica Hewison Cranbrook

Montanna McIlwain Columbia Valley

Leah Newman Columbia Valley

GOLD INTERPRETIVE 

Cera Atherton Fernie

Caitlin Cavalier North Star



Taylan Dennis Armstrong

Christy Hawley Fernie

Shayla Lipkewich Fernie

Kaitlyn Poirier Fernie

Robert Verhelst BVSC

Jacob Verhelst BVSC

Brady Whitson Fernie

PRELIMINARY ELEMENTS GROUP 1

Stephanie Armstrong CNP

Kaylee Brisco Cardston

Desiree Cassidy Rossland

Jillian Falasconi Foothills

Natasha Gault CNP

Devon Knox Rossland

Sady Milford CNP

Reese Pagnucco CNP

Morgan Sabo Nelson

Megan Tarcon CNP

PRELIMINARY ELEMENTS GROUP 2

Claire Sibbald BVSC

Kiera Hinch Cardston

Kennedy Blakey CNP

Hannah Doerksen North Star

Jasmine Drolet BVSC

Katelyn Jaster Redcliff

Olivia Olivieri CNP

Jillienne Thom Cranbrook

Sydney Wilson North Star

BRONZE ELEMENTS GROUP 1 

Kelsey Ackert Cranbrook

Heather Anctil CNP

Freya Buch Cranbrook

Elizabeth Chesley Medicine Hat

Brooke Dorge CNP

Brieanna Gibson Cranbrook

Kyra Glazier-Morris Lake Bonavista

Nikita Lehnert-Thiel Foothills Skating Club

Emily Mayes Cranbrook

Quinn McKay Cranbrook

Sarah Mickey Redcliff

Chayne Plaza Cranbrook

Taryn Verhelst BVSC

Mackenzie Walts BVSC



BRONZE ELEMENTS GROUP 2

Katie Anderson Cranbrook

Charly Defouw Nelson

Sydney Dorge CNP

Kailey Duchscherer Medicine Hat

Mackenzie Duchscherer Medicine Hat

Cassandra Forbes Redcliff

Jordan Funk Redcliff

Hailey Gillies CNP

Megan Gourley Cranbrook

Maeran Hinch Cardston

Alexis Mitchell Medicine Hat

Brenna Paulsen BVSC

Kaylea Suderman Redcliff

Breanna Tomilin Nelson

Taylor Weatherby Redcliff

SILVER ELEMENTS

Robyn Gourley Cranbrook

Tanessa Morris Medicine Hat

Cassie Orich Medicine Hat

GOLD ELEMENTS

Jaylin Bachmier Medicine Hat

Jessica Hewison Cranbrook

Chloe Pitre Cranbrook

Jacob Verhelst BVSC

JUNIOR BRONZE SOLO DANCE 

McKenna Ringwald Cardston

Maren Sommerfeldt Cardston

Emily Walburger Mtn View

JUNIOR SILVER SOLO DANCE

Liam Hinch Cardston

Marisa Hogg Fernie

Alexis Mitchell Medicine Hat

GOLD SOLO DANCE

Jessica Hewison Cranbrook

Abby-Anne Hughes Calalta

Anna Koltai Fernie

Sianna Tomich Rossland

PRE-PRELIMINARY SKILLS 

Midori Elford Columbia Valley

Olivia Olivieri CNP



McKenna Ringwald Cardston

Maren Sommerfeldt Cardston

Megan Tarcon CNP

Jillienne Thom Cranbrook

Emily Walburger Mtn View

PRELIMINARY SKILLS

Stephanie Armstrong CNP

Jasmine Drolet BVSC

Cael Elford Columbia Valley

Morgan Sabo Nelson

Claire Sibbald BVSC

JUNIOR BRONZE SKILLS 

Jillian Falasconi Foothills

Natasha Gault CNP

Brieanna Gibson Cranbrook

Sady Milford CNP

Reese Pagnucco CNP

Brenna Paulsen BVSC

SENIOR BRONZE SKILLS

Maeran Hinch Cardston

Nikita Lehnert-Thiel Foothills

GOLD SKILLS 

Elizabeth Chesley Medicine Hat

Tanessa Morris Medicine Hat




































































